Keysight Technologies
E4990A Impedance Analyzer
20 Hz to 10/20/30/50/120 MHz
Coniguration Guide
2
Ordering Guide
The following steps will guide you through configuring your E4990A.
Standard Furnished Item
Description Additional Information
Installation guide Contains the information necessary to start up with the E4990A.
CD ROM IO libraries
100 ohm resistor 100 Ω load resistor module for 4-terminal pair extension. See Available Accessories
(General/Miscellaneous Measurement Accessories) for additional information.
Power Cable
Certificate of Calibration
Step 1.  Choose Frequency (Mandatory)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
20 Hz to 120 MHz E4990A-120 None None
20 Hz to 50 MHz E4990A-050 None None
Does not support 42941A and 42942A
20 Hz to 30 MHz E4990A-030 None None
20 Hz to 20 MHz E4990A-020 None None
20 Hz to 10 MHz E4990A-010 None None
Step 2. Choose Frequency Reference (if not required, go to Step 3)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
High Stability Frequency
Reference
E4990A-1E5 None This option improves the frequency
accuracy and stability of the E4990A. BNC
Adapter is supplied with E4990A-1E5.
Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retrofit information on the above options.
Step 3. Choose Accessory Option (If not required, go to Step 4)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
Rackmount Kit E4990A-1CM None E4990A-1CP
Front Handle Kit E4990A-1CN None E4990A-1CP
Handle/Rackmount Kit E4990A-1CP None E4990A-1CM
E4990A-1CN
Keyboard E4990A-810 None None
Mouse E4990A-820 None None
Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retrofit information on the above options.
Step 4. Choose Calibration Certiicate Option (If not required, go to Step 5)
Description Option No. Additional Information
ISO 17025 compliant calibration E4990A-1A7 ISO 17025 compliant calibration
ANSI Z540 Compliant Calibration E4990A-A6J ANSI Z540 compliant calibration
Step 5. Choose Warranty Plan
3-year Return-to-Keysight Warranty and Service Plan are standard. For extended warranty options and additional
information, contact your local Keysight Technologies, Inc. sales office or visit the Keysight home website.
3
Hardware Upgrade
Option No. Description
Upgrade
Model No. or
Equivalent Part
Number
Customer
Installable
Requires
(Instrument must
already include
the following)
Not
Compatible
Additional
Information
E4990A-1E5 High Stability
Frequency
Reference
E4990AU-1E5 No None
Installable at
service center
only
E4990A-020 Upgrade from 10 MHz
to to 20 MHz
E4990AU-020 No E4990A-010 None
E4990A-030 Upgrade from 10 MHz
to to 30 MHz